administrative expenses was adjusted for the three months ended 30 June 2012. The related share option reserve

of the Company and the Group have been adjusted as at 30 June 2012.

(c) Reclassification of cost of sales and services and distribution costs

In the reporting period, certain line items in the unaudited condensed consolidated statement of comprehensive

income have been reclassified to better reflect the relevance of financial information relating to the Group’s

activities. Prior Periods’ figures have also been re-presented to reflect the new presentation format. The resultant

reclassification has had no net effect on the results of the Group for the three months ended 30 June 2012.

9

(d) Summary of effects of restatements due to correction of prior periods’ errors

Effect of error corrections on the Group’s unaudited condensed consolidated statement of comprehensive income

for the three months ended 30 June 2012

As
previously

reported

Initial
recognition

and subsequent
measurements

of assets
acquired and

liabilities
assumed in
a business

combination

Timing of
recognition of

share option
expenses

Reclassification
of cost of
sales and

services and
distribution

costs As restated
note 3(a) note 3(b) note 3(c)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Turnover 460,901 – – – 460,901

Cost of sales and services (321,966) – – 14,266 (307,700)

Gross profit 138,935 – – 14,266 153,201

Other revenue 2,143 – – – 2,143

Distribution costs (10,074) – – (14,266) (24,340)

Administrative expenses (19,543) (9,797) (397) – (29,737)

Profit from operations 111,461 (9,797) (397) – 101,267

Other gains/(losses) 65,664 (76,269) – – (10,605)

Finance costs (9,150) 2,678 – – (6,472)

Share of results of associates (681) – – – (681)

Profit before income tax 167,294 (83,388) (397) – 83,509

Income tax expense (14,025) (1,363) – – (15,388)

Profit for the period 153,269 (84,751) (397) – 68,121

Profit for the period attributable to:
Owners of the Company 153,780 (84,751) (397) – 68,632

Non-controlling interests (511) – – – (511)

153,269 (84,751) (397) – 68,121

HK cents HK cents

Earnings per share
– Basic and diluted 5.67 2.53

10

As
previously

reported

Initial
recognition

and subsequent
measurements

of assets
acquired and

liabilities
assumed in
a business

combination

Timing of
recognition of

share option
expenses

Reclassification
of cost of
sales and

services and
distribution

costs As restated
note 3(a) note 3(b) note 3(c)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Other comprehensive income
for the period

Exchange differences on translating foreign

operations 887 (835) – – 52

887 (835) – – 52

Total comprehensive income
for the period 154,156 (85,586) (397) – 68,173

Total comprehensive income
for the period attributable to:

Owners of the Company 154,667 (85,586) (397) – 68,684

Non-controlling interests (511) – – – (511)

154,156 (85,586) (397) – 68,173

11

4. TURNOVER – UNAUDITED

Three months ended 30 June

2013 2012

HK$’000 HK$’000

Sale of agricultural machinery and provision of construction services 252,784 445,169

Sale of fertilizer and pesticide 1,800 14,385

Provision of digital television services 1,241 1,262

Sale of cordyceps-related and other healthcare products 26 85

255,851 460,901

5. OTHER REVENUE – UNAUDITED

Three months ended 30 June

2013 2012

HK$’000 HK$’000

Interest income 1,315 2,143

Waiver of interest expense on convertible bond 2,125 –

Sundry income 42 –

3,482 2,143

6. OTHER LOSSES – UNAUDITED

Three months ended 30 June